## CHAPTER 179.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO A. G. PERKINS, THE SAME BEING DUE HIM AS WITNESS FEES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Witness fees.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. G. Perkins, out of any money in the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of eighteen dollars and fifty cents (\$18.50), the sum being due him as witness fees for attendance as witness before a Legislative Committee during the session of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1881.

## CHAPTER 180.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY THE LE SUEUR COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY ITS SHARE OF THE APPROPRIATION FOR AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES IN ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Agricultural Societies. SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty-four dollars and five cents (\$54.05), be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the State treasury which may be appropriated to State and county agricultural societies for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1881.